Rev Date:  02/15/2021 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZVL / ZVYL Series
Low Voltage Leaded Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
General Technical Data

Packaging options 7 mm, 10 mm, 14 mm, 20 mm and 23 mm
ZVL, ZVYL
Rev Date:  02/15/2021 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZVL / ZVYL Series
Low Voltage Leaded Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions
VN IC WMAX IMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
ZVL11K05 11 14 18 33 1 0.30 0.005 100 480 6.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL11K07 11 14 18 33 2.5 0.80 0.008 250 1,400 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL11K10 11 14 18 33 5 1.70 0.010 500 2,420 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL11K14 11 14 18 33 10 3.30 0.015 1,000 5,000 8.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL11K20 11 14 18 33 20 10.50 0.020 2,000 9,270 9.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL14K05 14 18 22 38 1 0.40 0.005 100 377 6.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL14K07 14 18 22 38 2.5 0.90 0.008 250 1,050 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL14K10 14 18 22 38 5 2.20 0.010 500 1,770 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL14K14 14 18 22 38 10 4.20 0.015 1,000 3,850 8.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL14K20 14 18 22 38 20 12.00 0.020 2,000 7,670 9.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL17K05 17 22 27 44 1 0.50 0.005 100 335 6.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL17K07 17 22 27 44 2.5 1.20 0.008 250 850 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL17K10 17 22 27 44 5 2.60 0.010 500 1,370 7.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL17K14 17 22 27 44 10 5.20 0.015 1,000 3,050 8.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL17K20 17 22 27 44 20 14.20 0.020 2,000 6,600 9.00 3.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL20K05 20 26 33 54 1 0.60 0.005 100 325 6.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL20K07 20 26 33 54 2.5 1.40 0.008 250 790 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL20K10 20 26 33 54 5 3.20 0.010 500 1,090 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL20K14 20 26 33 54 10 6.40 0.015 1,000 2,490 8.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL20K20 20 26 33 54 20 18.20 0.020 2,000 5,670 9.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL25K05 25 31 39 65 1 0.70 0.005 100 315 6.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL25K07 25 31 39 65 2.5 1.60 0.008 250 790 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL25K10 25 31 39 65 5 3.80 0.010 500 870 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL25K14 25 31 39 65 10 7.20 0.015 1,000 1,890 8.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL25K20 25 31 39 65 20 22.40 0.020 2,000 4,670 9.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL30K05 30 38 47 77 1 0.90 0.005 100 315 6.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL30K07 30 38 47 77 2.5 2.20 0.008 250 790 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL30K10 30 38 47 77 5 4.40 0.010 500 770 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL30K14 30 38 47 77 10 9.40 0.015 1,000 1,530 8.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL30K20 30 38 47 77 20 25.80 0.020 2,000 3,870 9.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL35K05 35 45 56 90 1 1.20 0.005 100 315 6.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL35K07 35 45 56 90 2.5 2.60 0.008 250 790 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL35K10 35 45 56 90 5 5.40 0.010 500 680 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL35K14 35 45 56 90 10 10.20 0.015 1,000 1,260 8.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL35K20 35 45 56 90 20 33.40 0.020 2,000 3,470 9.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL40K05 40 56 68 110 1 1.40 0.005 100 315 6.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 7.00
ZVL40K07 40 56 68 110 2.5 3.20 0.008 250 790 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 8.00
ZVL40K10 40 56 68 110 5 6.40 0.010 500 660 7.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 9.00
ZVL40K14 40 56 68 110 10 13.40 0.015 1,000 1,070 8.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
ZVL40K20 40 56 68 110 20 37.80 0.020 2,000 3,130 9.00 4.50 5.00 0.60 12.00
tMAX R d h/AMAX
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX DMAX